RMB millions RMB millions

Net profit under ASBE 57,153 52,983
Adjustments:

Oil and gas properties 523 2,478
Reduced amortisation on revaluation of land use
rights 30 30
Effects of the above adjustments on taxation and
change in tax rate on deferred tax 1,037 (453)

Profit for the year under IFRS 58,743 55,038

(2) Analysis of the effects of major differences between the shareholders’ equity under ASBE and total equity under
IFRS.

At 31 December
Items 2007 2006

RMB millions RMB millions

Shareholders’ equity under ASBE 326,347 281,799
Adjustments:

Oil and gas properties 11,339 10,816
Redu ced amortisation on revaluation of land use
rights (1,042) (1,072)
Effects of the above adjustments on taxation and
change in tax rate on deferred tax (3,886) (4,886)

Total equity under IFRS 332,758 286,657

6

Edgar Filing: CHINA PETROLEUM & CHEMICAL CORP - Form 6-K

13

CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL AND SHAREHOLDINGS OF PRINCIPAL SHAREHOLDERS

1 CHANGES IN THE SHARE CAPITAL OF SINOPEC CORP.

Unit: 1,000 Shares

Pre-movement Increase/(decrease) Post-movement
New

sharesBonus Conversion

Numbers
Percentage

% issued issued from reserves Others Sub-total Number
Percentage

%

Shares with selling
restrictions 66,337,951 76.51 — — —(4,915,029)(4,915,029)61,422,922 70.84
1State-owned shares 65,758,044 75.84 — — —(4,335,122)(4,335,122)61,422,922 70.84
2State-owned legal
person shares 579,907 0.67 — — —(579,907) (579,907) — —
3Shares held by other
domestic investors — — — — — — — — —
4 S h a r e s  h e l d  b y
foreign investors — — — — — — — — —
S h a r e s  w i t h o u t
selling restrictions 20,364,488 23.49 — — —4,915,029 4,915,02925,279,517 29.15
1 R M B  o r d i n a r y
shares 3,584,000 4.13 — — —4,915,029 4,915,029 8,499,029 9.80
2Shares  t raded  in
non-RMB currencies
a n d  l i s t e d
domestically — — — — — — — — —
3 S h a r e s  l i s t e d
overseas 16,780,488 19.35 — — — — —16,780,488 19.35
4Others — — — — — — — — —
Total Shares 86,702,439 100.00 — — — — —86,702,439 100.00

Note:Percentage of individual items may not add up to total figure due to rounding.

2 CHANGES IN SHARES WITH SELLING RESTRICTIONS

Unit: 1,000 Shares

Number of
shares

Number of
shares

Number of
shares

Number of
shares

with selling with selling with selling with selling

restriction at
restriction

expired
restriction

added restriction at Reasons of
Date when

selling
Name of shareholders beginning of the

yearduring the year
during the

year
end of the

year
selling

restriction
restriction

expired

China Petrochemical
Corporation 65,758,044 4,335,122 0 61,422,922

A-Share
reform

16 October